

The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida  
 Bid No. 038-PP09  
 Grease Trap, Septic Tank and Storm Drain Pump-out and Repair Services

BID PROPOSAL FORM (FORMAT B) - REVISED (1)

Bid No. 038-PP09
Title: Grease Trap, Septic Tank and Storm Drain Pump-out Repair and Services
Buyer: Suzanne F. Lopez, CPPB

				Affordable Environmental Services Corp.		A Extreme Road Maintenance		Carlos Rivero Plumbing and Septic Tank Contractor, Inc.		Envirowaste Services, Group, Inc.		***Jason's Septic	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	EST. QTY.	UNIT	PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL	PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL	PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL	PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL	PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL
	Items 1 through 11 to be awarded on a total low bid basis. Prices must include disposal fees and confined space entry, when required. Vendor must bid all items in order to												
1	Pump-out of greasetraps, septic tank, lift station wetwell, storm drain or similar, related receptacle or structure. Includes time and materials. Price must include all dumping and DERM fees.	500,000	Gallon	\$0.1149	\$57,450.00	\$0.1200	\$60,000.00	\$0.1145	\$57,250.00	\$0.10	\$50,000.00	\$0.25	\$125,000.00
2	Replace existing grease trap outlet tee. Includes time and materials.	30	Each Complete Job	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00
3	Supply and install new grease trap outlet tee. Includes time and materials.	20	Each Complete Job	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$325.00	\$6,500.00
4	Patch all cracks and gaps in grease trap floors and walls 0-10 lineal feet. Includes time and materials.	100	Linear Feet	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$4.50	\$450.00
5	Patch all cracks and gaps in grease trap floors and walls more than 10 lineal feet. Includes time and materials.	250	Linear Feet	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$7.00	\$1,750.00
6	Replace tank floor with 4" nominal thickness concrete. Includes time and materials.	1,200	Square Feet	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$65.00	\$78,000.00
7	Remove debris from catch basin (typical size is 4' X 4') and drain lines.	200	Each Complete Job	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$89.00	\$17,800.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00
8	Testing and reporting of effluent discharge for oil, grease, and pH. Includes time and materials.	40	Each Test With Report	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$0.05	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$99.00	\$3,960.00	\$295.50	\$11,820.00
9	Hourly rate for crew and equipment for standby or miscellaneous jetting or repairs not otherwise covered within the specifications.	100	Hours	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
10	Material for miscellaneous repairs not otherwise covered within the specifications.		% Mark Up	30.00%	-	10.00%	-	40.00%	-	19.00%	-		
11	Skimming greasetraps, septic tank, lift station wetwell, storm drain or similar, related receptacle or structure. Includes time and materials. Pricing must include all dumping and DERM fees.	35	Tank	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$90.00	\$3,150.00	\$150.00	\$5,250.00		
				<b>\$85,175.00</b>		<b>\$92,502.00</b>		<b>\$82,000.00</b>		<b>\$88,110.00</b>		<b>\$264,770.00</b>	

\*\* VENDOR QUALIFIED ITS BID BY UTILIZING WRONG BID FORMAT B, WHICH WAS REVISED AND POSTED AS AN ADDENDUM.

PRIMARY

ALTERNATE